(R-94-613)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-282955

NOV 08 199

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 16, dated August 23, 1993, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR-28295,5 issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and Drainage Construction Company, Inc., said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-279493, be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$45,475.72.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$60,475.72 from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP 44-001.0 Annual Allocation for Sewer Main Replacement, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of executing Change Order No. 16, plus additional related in-house engineering costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy City

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:pev 10/18/93

Aud.Cert:9400399/9400408

Or.Dept:WU R-93-613 Form=r.co2

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		RISU UIIG	llotted.									
Amo	unt \$						Fund					
Purp												
•	•											
Date						By:			AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
					AC	COUNTING DA		OR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	PACILITY	AMOUNT		
	+				~				 			
		TOTAL AMOUNT										
		ICDCDV			CATION OF					the contract		
rpos easui me a	e of a ry, or are to	said con are ant be dra	tract, the icipated wn, and	at suffici to com that the	ient moneys le into the T e said mone	to meet to reasury, to ey now ac	ne obligation the cred	ons of said it of the a e Treasur	d contract a ppropriatior y, together	propriated for the actually in the form which the f		
·						dit of said a		on, are oth	erwise unei	with the mone ncumbered.		
•					y, to the cred 5,475.72	dit of said a		on, are oth	erwise unei			
Not t	о Ех	ceed \$		45				on, are oth	erwise unei			
Not t	o Exc	ceed \$	e Constr	45 ruction C	5,475.72 Company, Inc	с.	appropriati			ncumbered.		
Not t	o Exc	ceed \$	e Constr	45 ruction C	5,475.72 Company, Inc	с.	appropriati					
Not t	o Exe dor ose	ceed \$	e Constr	45 ruction C ncrease	5,475.72 Company, Inc	c. constructi	appropriation			ncumbered.		
Not t	o Exe dor ose	ceed \$	e Constr	45 ruction C	5,475.72 Company, Inc	с.	on of Crow	n Point Tr	unk Sewer.	ncumbered.		
Not t Venc Purp Date	o Exe	ceed \$	e Constr	45 ruction C ncrease	5,475.72 Company, Inc of funds for	c. constructi By:	on of Crow	n Point Tr	unk Sewer.	ncumbered. Change Orde		
Not t	o Exe	ceed \$	e Constr	45 ruction C ncrease	5,475.72 Company, Inc of funds for	c. constructi By:	on of Crow	n Point Tr	unk Sewer.	ncumbered. Change Orde		
Not t	dor dose	ceed \$ Drainage Authoriz	e Constr ing the i Octobe	45 ruction C ncrease er 11, 19	of funds for	constructi By:	on of Crow	OR AND CO	unk Sewer.	Change Orde DEPARTMENT AMOUNT		
Not t Venc Purp Date	dor dor ose	ceed \$ Drainage Authoriz	e Constring the i	45 ruction C ncrease er 11, 19 org.	5,475.72 Company, Inc of funds for 93 ACCOUNT	COUNTING D ORDER	on of Crow	OR AND CO	unk Sewer.	Change Orde		
Not to Venco	dor dor ose	ceed \$ Drainage Authoriz	e Constring the i	45 ruction C ncrease er 11, 19 org.	5,475.72 Company, Inc of funds for 93 ACCOUNT	COUNTING D ORDER	on of Crow	OR AND CO	unk Sewer.	Change Orde DEPARTMENT AMOUNT		
Not to Venco	dor dor ose	ceed \$ Drainage Authoriz	e Constring the i	45 ruction C ncrease er 11, 19 org.	5,475.72 Company, Inc of funds for 93 ACCOUNT	COUNTING D ORDER	on of Crow	OR AND CO	unk Sewer.	Change Orde DEPARTMENT AMOUNT		
Not t Venc Purp Date	dor dor ose	ceed \$ Drainage Authoriz	e Constring the i	45 ruction C ncrease er 11, 19 org.	5,475.72 Company, Inc of funds for 93 ACCOUNT	COUNTING D ORDER	on of Crow	OR AND CO	unk Sewer.	Change Orde DEPARTMENT AMOUNT \$45,475.		
Not to Venco	dor ose	Drainage Authorize	e Constring the i	45 ruction C ncrease er 11, 19 org.	5,475.72 Company, Inc of funds for 93 ACCOUNT	COUNTING D ORDER	on of Crow	OR AND CO	unk Sewer.	Change Orde DEPARTMENT AMOUNT \$45,475.		

R282955

NOV 081993

1260)

Passed and adopted by the Council by the following vote:	of The City of	San Diego on	NO!	V 0 8 1993			
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley George Stevens Tom Behr Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty Juan Vargas Mayor Susan Golding	Year চাম াম চাম চাম স	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
AUTHENTICATED BY:	SUSAN GOI Mayor of The City of San I		·······				
(Seal)		CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Blands B. Baure, Dep.					
	·						
		Office of the C	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California				
	Resolutio	n <i>B</i> -282	2955	HOV 08199 3			

CC-1276 (Rev. 2-93)

RECEIVED

93 OCT 27 PM 12: 33

OTY CLERKS OFFICE SAN DIESO, CA